# THE LANDRUM WASHINGTON LEGACY FUND, INC.

# 2024 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Application deadline – June 15, 2024.

<u>Faxed copies will not be accepted</u>. Incomplete packets will not be considered.

**Download Application packet at:** 

https://www.lwlegacyfund.org

Please mail completed application packet to:

The Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. 1507 Bush River Road Columbia, SC 29210

No board, staff or family members of the Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. will be eligible to receive benefits from this fund. The LWLF does not discriminate against applicants based on race, color, religion (creed), gender, gender expression, age, national origin, disability, marital status, sexual orientation, or military status.

The Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc.

#### **APPLICATION INFORMATION**

The Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. will award academic scholarships to 2022 high school graduates. Recipients will receive a \$500.00 scholarship payable to an accredited post-secondary institution. Scholarship recipients must provide proof of acceptance at an accredited institution.

#### **CRITERIA**

Each applicant must meet the following criteria to be eligible:

- Be a high school graduate.
- Demonstrate leadership ability and has engaged in community services.
- Submit an application and two (2) letters of recommendations. (The recommendations may come from a school, community, church representative, or an employer who is not related by blood or marriage; recommendations must be signed and on appropriate letterhead).
- Submit a typed essay (minimum of 500 words). (Essay topics are on bottom of application).
- Have a minimum 2.5 GPA (4.00 scale).
- Submit a copy of high school transcript.
- Submit a copy of an acceptance letter from an accredited institution (two or four-year college).
- A Wallet Size Photo.

  PLEASE INCLUDE THE ABOVE INFORMATION IN ONE COMPLETE PACKET.

  Application packets will be graded on neatness, grammatical structure, accuracy, etc.

Only completed Application packets received, and post marked on or before <u>6/15/2024 will be</u> considered.

The scholarship committee will review all applications and make its decisions by 7/15/2024. Scholarship recipients will be notified shortly thereafter.

### About the Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc.

The Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization set up to provide scholarships and educational support to students who have average grades and exceptional talent. This organization was established in honor of Minister Landrum Washington who lost his life in a tragic car accident at the age of 22. Minister Washington enjoyed sharing his musical talents, his anointed voice, and spiritual sermons with all whom he met. We are indeed honored to carry on his dreams, aspirations and a love for his fellow man.

## **APPLICATION**

# Please attach wallet size photo here.

| (D) D ( )                         |  |                        | Date:                 |                    |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--|
| (Please Print)                    |  |                        |                       |                    |  |
| 1. Name:                          |  | Cell No.:              |                       |                    |  |
| 2. Address:                       | Street & Number                              | City                   | State                 | Zip Code           |  |
|                                   | Email Address:                               | ·                      |                       | _                  |  |
| 3. Name of Par                    |  |                        |                       |                    |  |
| 4. GPA on 4.00                    | scale: Name of H                             | ligh School:           |                       |                    |  |
| 5. College or U                   | niversity You Plan to Attend:                |                        |                       |                    |  |
| 6. Intended Ma                    | jor:   |                        |                       |                    |  |
| 7. Special Taler composition, act | nts: (such as singing, playing anting, etc.) | n instrument, artistic | -painting, drawing, . | sculpting, musical |  |
|                                   |  |                        |                       |                    |  |
| 8. Community                      | Services (indicate dates/year)               | o (only junior/senior  | years):               |                    |  |
|                                   |  |                        |                       |                    |  |
| 9. Awards and                     | d Honors/Extra Curricula Sch                 | nool Activities (only  | iunior/senior vears   | s):                |  |

| 10. Family Annual II                      | ncome Range (please chec | ck one):   |                  |
|---|--------------------------|--|------------------|
| Under \$30,000                            | \$30,000-\$50,000        | \$50,000-\$75,000  | Over \$75,000    |
| experience where you community, etc. Or y | helped or mentored som   | t a typed (minimum 500 w<br>neone in your school, famil<br>you recovered from a mis<br>dline is June 15, 2024. | y, work, church, |
|   |                          |  |                  |
|   |                          |  |                  |
|   |                          |  |                  |
|   |                          |  |                  |
|   |                          |  |                  |
|   |                          |  |                  |
|   |                          |  |                  |

| <ol> <li>Wil</li> <li>Und</li> </ol> |   | fined by the accredited post-secondary institution selected. |  |  |  |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 2. Und                               |   | fined by the accredited post-secondary institution selected. |  |  |  |
|                                      | derstand that the proceeds of   |  |  |  |  |
|                                      | Understand that the proceeds of The Landrum Washington Legacy scholarship award are to be use for the payment of tuition, fees, room and board, or books only.  |  |  |  |  |
| of t                                 | Release the Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. from all liabilities associated with the award of this scholarship and permits the Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. to disclose general biographic information on its website, publications, newsletters, or other communications. |  |  |  |  |
|                                      | Date  | Signature of Applicant                                       |  |  |  |

#### **PARENT/GUARDIAN'S AGREEMENT:**

#### This is to certify that I:

- 1. Have read and give my approval of this application for the Landrum Washington Legacy Fund, Inc. Scholarship award.
- 2. Have reviewed and agreed with the student's agreement above.

Date Signature of Parent/Guardian